
Emails
Boonton Town
Member of Bd. of Ed. Christopher Cartelli 323 Church Street, Boonton 07005 chris.cartelli@boontonschools.org
(For 3 yrs.) Robert Ezzi 134 Kenmore Road, Boonton 07005 robert.ezzi@boontonschools.org
(Vote for 3) Elaine Doherty 723 Oak Street, Boonton 07005 lainie108@yahoo.com

Boonton Township
Member of Bd. of Ed. Patricia Collins 38 Miller Drive, Boonton 07005 pattycollins@optimum.net
(For 3 yrs.) Barry Brantner 9 Maple Drive, Boonton 07005 bbrantner@earthlink.net
(Vote for 3) Charles Eaton 20 South Rockaway Drive, Boonton 07005 charleyeaton@optonline.net

Butler Borough
Member of Bd. of Ed. Jamie Tacinelli 42 High Street, Butler 07405 jamiemariet@aol.com
(For 3 yrs.) Christoph Karl Ziegler Jr. 190 Boonton Avenue, Butler 07405 czigs91@optonline.net
(Vote for 3) Karen A. Smith 14 Morse Avenue, Butler 07405 ksqueeze@optimum.net

Member of Bd. of Ed. Mark Thomas 24 Tintle Road, Butler 07405
(For 1 yr. Unexpired Term)
(Vote for 1)

Chatham Borough/School Dist. of the Chathams
Member of Bd. of Ed. Michael Valenti 45 Red Road, Chatham 07928 mvalenti06@optonline.net
(For 3 yrs.)
(Vote for 1)

Chatham Township/School Dist. of the Chathams
Member of Bd. of Ed. Matthew Gilfillan 43 Johnson Drive, Chatham 07928 mattgilfillan@comcast.net
(For 3 yrs.) Sal L. Arnuk 37 Hall Road, Chatham 07928 salfromchatham@gmail.com
(Vote for 2)

Chester Borough/Township & West Morris Regional Chester Township
Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Gary Lakritz 9 Knollwood Terrace, Chester 07930 gary@knollwoodenergy.com
(For 3 yrs.)
(Vote for 1)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Kerri Wright 89 Oakdale Road, Chester 07930 kawright@pbnlaw.com
(For 3 yrs.) Heather E. Ronco 417 Fox Chase Road, Chester 07930 heather.ronco@chester-nj.org
(Vote for 3) Amy Collins 75 Budd Avenue, Chester 07930 amycollins07@gmail.com
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Denville Township & Morris Hills Regional
Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Rob Izsa 20 Lafayette Place, Denville 07834 rizsa8@hotmail.com
(For 3 yrs.)
(Vote for 1)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Don Casse 21 Snyder Avenue, Denville 07834 doncasse@aol.com
(For 3 yrs.) Laura Wagner 12 Highland Trail, Denville 07834
(Vote for 2)

Dover Town
Member of Bd. of Ed. Eudez Catano 104 Elizabeth Street, Dover 07801 eudez_catano@hotmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) Karol Ruiz 86 S. Morris Street, 2nd Floor,  Dover 07801 karol.y.ruiz@gmail.com
(Vote for 3) Jaclyn Viveros 12 Park Place, Dover 07801 Jaclynviveros@gmail.com

East Hanover Township & Hanover Park Regional
Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Giuseppe Peluso 8 Lyons Place, East Hanover 07936 joeyp123@optonline.net
(For 3 yrs.) Deborah Politi Davis 17 Samuel Street, East Hanover 07936 debbie@afsnj.us
(Vote for 2)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Joseph Troise 420 River Road, East Hanover 07936 melr331@aol.com
(For 3 yrs.) Anthony Barisciano 48 Harvest Avenue, East Hanover 07936 abarisciano@gmail.com
(Vote for 3) Catherine Pfund-Olsen 137 McKinley Avenue, East Hanover 07936 cpoldtc@optonline.net

Florham Park Borough & Hanover Park Regional
Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Joanne Greene Tobias 63 Beechwood Road, Florham Park 07932 jjjtobias@aol.com
(For 3 yrs.)
(Vote for 1)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Fabienne Crimi 54 Briarwood Road, Florham Park 07932 fabienne915@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) Yvonne Cali 25 Woodbine Road, Florham Park 07932 yvonnecali@hotmail.com
(Vote for 3) Nicholas Ritrivi 25 Elm Street, Florham Park 07932 nritrivi@gmail.com

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Brian Perillo 33 Pinchbrook Drive, Florham Park 07932 bperillo@gmail.com
(For 2 yr. Unexpired Term)
(Vote for 1)

Hanover Township & Hanover Park Regional
Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. No Candidate Race

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Daniel J. Breen 11 Emerson Drive, Whippany 07981 danbreen@optonline.net
(For 3 yrs.) Stephen Furda 45 Manger Road, Cedar Knolls 07927 ny0015@aol.com
(Vote for 3) Patricia Mattia 3 Cherry Street, Morris Plains 07950 patricia.mattia@htboe.org
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Harding Township
Member of Bd. of Ed. Davor Gjivoje 34 Lake Trail East, Morristown 07960 dado@networldinc.com
(For 3 yrs.) Richard F. Bruno 2 Poplar Lane, Morristown 07960 rfbruno2001@yahoo.com
(Vote for 2)

Jefferson Township
Member of Bd. of Ed. Matthew Millar 874 Ravine Road, Lake Hopatcong 07849 raidermatt21@aol.com
(For 3 yrs.) Adele Wildermuth 8 Chelsea Drive, Oak Ridge 07438 wildermuth1@optonline.net
(Vote for 3) Michael Stewart 73 W. Shawnee Trail, Wharton 07885 mlsstewart@verizon.net

Kinnelon Borough
Member of Bd. of Ed. David Gigante 480 Laurel Lane, Kinnelon 07405 dgig41@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) Megan Fischbeck 6 Edgemere Terrace, Kinnelon 07405 megan.fischbeck@gmail.com
(Vote for 3) Michelle Donus 4 Springwood Terrace, Kinnelon 07405 michelledonusrealtor@gmail.com

Lincoln Park Borough
Member of Bd. of Ed. Sandra Vucenovic 225 Susquehanna Avenue, Lincoln Park 07035 sandra.vucenovic@honeywell.com
(For 3 yrs.) Patrick Antonetti 224 Gettysburg Way, Lincoln Park 07035
(Vote for 3) Frank Raffa 2 Mabey Lane, Lincoln Park 07035

Long Hill Township & Watchung Hills Regional
Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Rita Barone 58 Sherwood Lane, Stirling 07980 ritabarone@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.)
(Vote for 1)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Matthew DiGiorgio 1483 Valley Road, Millington 07946 matt@digiorgiofamily.net
(For 3 yrs.) Karen Nyquist 69 Woodgate Lane, Millington 07946 karen.nyquist@gmail.com
(Vote for 3) Ann Butler 239 Division Avenue, Millington 07946 annybutler@yahoo.com

Madison Borough
Member of Bd. of Ed. John Regan 43 Fairwood Road, Madison 07940 johncregan32@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) Stephen H. Tindall 40 Barnsdale Road, Madison 07940 s.tindall@ilovemadison.org
(Vote for 2)
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Mendham Borough & West Morris Regional
Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Thomas R. Brooks 6 Drake Road, Mendham 07945 tbrooks0615@verizon.net
(For 3 yrs.)
(Vote for 1)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Barry Haines 4 Hillcrest Place, Mendham 07945 barry@haines.net
(For 3 yrs.) James Gillespie 60 Mountainside Road, Mendham 07945 gillespiej@jacksonlewis.com
(Vote for 3) John E. Vitale 15 E. Main Street, PO Box 271, Mendham 07945 johnvitale2@aol.com

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Raechelle Raimondo 15 Country Lane, Mendham 07945 raechelle.raimondo@gmail.com
(For 1 yr. Unexpired Term)
(Vote for 1)

Mendham Township & West Morris Regional
Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. No Candidate Race

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Andrew Christmann 35 Roxiticus Road, Mendham 07945 andrew.christmann@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) Joan Mody 6 Stoney Hill Road, PO Box 35, Brookside 07926 duffyjoa@hotmail.com
(Vote for 3) Gretchen Holquist 17 Hilltop Circle, Mendham 07945 gmholquist@gmail.com

Mine Hill Township
Member of Bd. of Ed. Srinivasa Rajagopal 8 Howard Avenue, Mine Hill 07803 srin23@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) Frank Dugan 10 Xenia Court, Mine Hill 07803 fdugan22@yahoo.com
(Vote for 2)

Montville Township
Member of Bd. of Ed. Michael F. O'Brien 92 Pine Brook Road, Towaco 07082 mfobrien@optonline.net
(For 3 yrs.) Michael Rappaport 5 Demoray Court, Pine Brook 07058 rappaport.mike@gmail.com
(Vote for 3) Christine Fano 10 Daro Court, Montville 07045 casalafamiglia@gmail.com

Morris Plains Borough
Member of Bd. of Ed. Maria R. Manley 15 Kathleen Place, Morris Plains 07950 mmanley@mpsdk8.org
(For 3 yrs.) Adam Higgins 117 West Hanover Avenue, Morris Plains 07950 adamdhiggins@gmail.com
(Vote for 3) Christina Perry 10 Kathleen Place, Morris Plains 07950 tina.perry@gmail.com

Morris School District
Morris Township
Member of Bd. of Ed. Susan M. Pedalino 10 Raskin Road, Morristown 07960 pedalinoformsdboe@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) Melissa Spiotta 9 Wood Road, Morristown 07960 melissaspiotta@hotmail.com
(Vote for 2)
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Morris School District
Town of Morristown
Member of Bd. of Ed. Nancy M. Bangiola 31 Altamont Court, Morristown 07960 nbangiola@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.)
(Vote for 1)

Mt. Arlington Borough
Member of Bd. of Ed. Albert Roldan 148 McGregor Avenue, Mount Arlington 07856 aroldan921602@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) Elizabeth Cangiano 118 Rogerene Way, Landing 07850
(Vote for 2)

Mt. Olive Township
Member of Bd. of Ed. William Robinson 10 Patrick Court, Flanders 07836 BRobin1094@aol.com
(For 3 yrs.) Anthony Giordano 49 Crenshaw Drive, Flanders 07836 anthony.giordano@motsd.org
(Vote for 3) Nolan J. Stephens 145 Flanders Drakestown Road, Hackettstown 07840 nolanstephens28@gmail.com

Mountain Lakes Borough
Member of Bd. of Ed. James Hirschfeld 8 Laurel Hill Road, Mountain Lakes 07046 drjhirschfeld@yahoo.com
(For 3 yrs.) Joanne Barkauskas 158 Lake Drive, Mountain Lakes 07046 barkauskas6@optonline.net
(Vote for 3) Jennifer Scarpati 77 Briarcliff Road, Mountain Lakes 07046 jen.scarpati@gmail.com

Member of Bd. of Ed. Patricia O'Neill-McElduff 194 Intervale Road, Mountain Lakes 07046 pmcelduff@Optonline.net
(For 1 yr. Unexpired Term) Robert Wagmiller Jr. 112 Pollard Road, Mountain Lakes 07046 robert.wagmiller@gmail.com
(Vote for 2)

Netcong Borough & Lenape Valley Regional
Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. No Candidate Race

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Todd Morton 35 Maple Avenue, Netcong 07857 t.morton@msn.com
(For 3 yrs.) Bryan M. Stevens 46 Wiltop Road, Netcong 07857 bryan.stevens3@gmail.com
(Vote for 3) Charles W. Kranz Jr. 16 Allen Street, Netcong 07857 ckranz033@yahoo.com

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Anne M. Witt 2 Togno Street, Netcong 07857 aniawitt@aol.com
(For 1 yr. Unexpired Term)
(Vote for 1)

Parsippany-Troy Hills Township
Member of Bd. of Ed. Alison Cogan 4 Faber Road, Parsippany 07054 acogancpa@verizon.net
(For 3 yrs.) Kendra Von Achen 43 Elliot Road, Parsippany 07054 kendra4boe@gmail.com
(Vote for 3) Andrew Choffo 5 Glenbrook Drive, Boonton 07005 anchoffo@gmail.com
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Pequannock Township
Member of Bd. of Ed. Danielle Esposito 20 Colfax Drive, Pequannock 07440 despo719@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) Gregory MacSweeney 30 Libby Avenue, Pompton Plains 07444 gmacsweeney14@gmail.com
(Vote for 3) Leonard G. Smith 35 Park Avenue, Pompton Plains 07444 mahonhartmanllc@gmail.com

Member of Bd. of Ed. Richard Thumann 17 Birch Road, Pompton Plains 07444 rthumann@optonline.net
(For 2 yr. Unexpired Term)
(Vote for 1)

Randolph Township
Member of Bd. of Ed. Susan DeVito 23 Rolling Ridge Road, Randolph 07869 susan.i.devito@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) Tammy MacKay 10 Bayberry Lane , Randolph 07869 tmmackay@optonline.net
(Vote for 3) Jeanne Stifelman 20 Heather Lane, Randolph 07869 jstifelman@gmail.com

Riverdale Borough
Member of Bd. of Ed. Jessica Muzzio-Rentas 14 Mathews Avenue, Riverdale 07457 jessica.rentas@rpsnj.org
(For 3 yrs.) Ann Marie Nadiroglu 3 Oak Street, Riverdale 07457 annmarie.nadiroglu@rpsnj.org
(Vote for 3) Kathleen Miceli 9 DeGraw Road, Riverdale 07457 katie.miceli@rpsnj.org

Rockaway Borough & Morris Hills Regional
Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. No Candidate Race

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Christa Smith 56 Douglas Road, Rockaway 07866 csmith@rockboro.org
(For 3 yrs.)
(Vote for 1)

Rockaway Township & Morris Hills Regional
Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Michael Wieczerzak 46 Reservoir Road, Rockaway 07866 mike0502@optonline.net
(For 3 yrs.) Barbara C. Levy 58 White Meadow Road, Rockaway 07866 bgsecrets@optonline.net
(Vote for 2)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Kristy Curelaru 562 Mount Hope Road, Wharton 07885 kazckone@yahoo.com
(For 3 yrs.) Aaron Tomasini 25 Oslo Drive, Rockaway 07866 tomasiniforrtboe@gmail.com
(Vote for 3) Rachael Brookes 7 Lindberg Trail, Rockaway 07866 R_Brookes@msn.com

Roxbury Township
Member of Bd. of Ed. Carol A. Scheneck 37 Drake Lane, Ledgewood 07852 cscheneck@aol.com
(For 3 yrs.) Daniel E. Masi 11 Hemlock Lane, Flanders 07836 dan@danmasi.com
(Vote for 3) Michelle H. Danielson 17 Bass Drive, Succasunna 07876 mhdaniels@att.net
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Washington Township & West Morris Regional
Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Lisa Woodring 6 Sun Valley Way, Long Valley 07853 ldwoodring@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.)
(Vote for 1)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Jessica DeCicco 2 Brook Lawn Drive, Long Valley 07853 jessica_levatino@yahoo.com
(For 3 yrs.) Kelly DeMayo 11 Abedim Way, Califon 07830 kellydemayo@hotmail.com
(Vote for 3) Kiera Horutz-Mitchell 21 Thomas Farm Lane, Long Valley 07853 kierahmitchell@gmail.com

Wharton Borough & Morris Hills Regional
Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. No Candidate Race

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Robin Lynn Ghebreal 25 Columbia Street, Wharton 07885 rghebreal1027@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) Wayne Schiele 2 Lowry Avenue, Wharton 07885 pwjschiele@aol.com
(Vote for 3) John M. McCusker 34 Ford Avenue, Wharton 07885
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